

n

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17146/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009 in CR No. 1583/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV RAI KAUSHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTUL CHAND MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhat K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession of

the petitioner from the premises in question.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satiya)

Court Master Court Master