

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17146/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009 in CR No. 1583/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV RAI KAUSHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTUL CHAND MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,permission to place addl. documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and C/delay in filing Rejoinder Affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.(Appearance slip not given)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

Mr. W. Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for eight weeks at the request of both the parties.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)